Vendor receives an executed Amendment to any applicable PA

1.12 Ed Tech JPA Administrative Fee
Vendor agrees to pay Ed Tech JPA an administrative fee (the “Admin Fee”) calculated as five
hundred dollars ($500.00) for each Participant agreement with Vendor (Individual Transaction)
totaling fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00) or more, based on an award under the RFP and
all revenue derived directly from any Purchase Agreement, including any additional services,
and agreement extensions or renewals. The Administrative Fee shall be waived for each
Individual Transaction totaling under fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00).

An Individual Transaction is defined as the total sale made by Vendor to individual Ed Tech JPA
Members for each Ed Tech JPA Agreement within the same Reporting Period/Quarter.

Computations of the Admin Fee shall exclude state, local, or federal taxes levied on invoiced